
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 29 July 2025

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Advance Sports Trust Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Full [DR13]

Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated Sport $1,767.00 $1,767.00 Full [DR13]

Ardmore Marist Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $26,759.08 $26,759.08 Full [DR13]

Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated Sport $13,028.00 $3,641.00 Partial [DR3]

Auckland Central Budgeting Consultants Incorporated Community $12,601.96 $3,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $59,915.00 $57,415.00 Partial [DR3]

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $12,000.00 $12,000.00 Full [DR13]

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $40,000.00 Full [DR13]

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $20,430.53 $20,242.97 Partial [DR3]

Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated Community $1,600.00 $1,391.30 Partial [DR8]

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full [DR13]

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full [DR13]

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 Full [DR13]

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $29,750.01 $29,750.01 Full [DR13]

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,345.39 $4,345.39 Full [DR13]

Counselling Services Centre Health/Welfare $10,630.00 $10,630.00 Full [DR13]

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full [DR13]

Domain Concerts Trust Board Arts And Culture $24,820.00 $24,820.00 Full [DR13]

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,801.66 $36,176.33 Partial [DR3]

Ellerslie Community Arts Trust Community $10,770.00 $10,770.00 Full [DR13]

Ellerslie Eagles Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $3,108.35 $2,635.35 Partial [DR3]

Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $4,345.00 $4,345.00 Full [DR13]

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sport $60,000.00 $50,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Hohepa Hawke's Bay
Environment And 

Animals
$5,123.94 $1,240.00 Partial [DR3]

Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $6,320.94 $6,320.94 Full [DR13]

Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $16,152.18 $16,152.18 Full [DR13]

Kura Cares Charity Community $23,729.72 $3,600.00 Partial [DR3]

Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $8,260.70 $8,260.70 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Intermediate Sport $300,000.00 $95,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $16,250.00 $16,250.00 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $12,042.42 $12,042.42 Full [DR13]

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full [DR13]

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Health/Welfare $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full [DR13]

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated Sport $4,808.00 $4,808.00 Full [DR13]

New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Sport $1,729.57 $1,729.57 Full [DR13]

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Sport $32,950.67 $32,950.67 Full [DR13]

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated Community $61,316.27 $40,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Omni Gymnastic Centre Incorporated Sport $5,558.04 $3,623.04 Partial [DR3]

Otahuhu United Association Football Club Incorporated Other $3,500.00 $3,500.00 Full [DR13]

Trillian Trust has paid $1,114,981.00 to the following Community Organisations



Pacific Cup Sports Trust Sport $40,651.88 $20,387.75 Partial [DR3]

Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated Sport $4,541.84 $4,105.69 Partial [DR3]

Special Olympics Counties Sport $11,825.50 $11,825.50 Full [DR13]

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $27,260.00 $27,260.00 Full [DR13]

Tairua Sport and Recreation Trust Sport $4,948.99 $4,346.00 Partial [DR8]

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $63,917.06 $63,917.06 Full [DR13]

Thames-Coromandel District Council Community $10,592.00 $10,592.00 Full [DR13]

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00 Full [DR13]

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Sport $6,580.00 $6,580.00 Full [DR13]

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $23,658.48 $23,658.48 Full [DR13]

The Eden Park Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full [DR13]

The Ellerslie School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $13,853.65 $11,913.00 Partial [DR6]

The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated Arts And Culture $5,680.00 $4,260.00 Partial [DR6]

The Methodist Church Of New Zealand Te Haahi Weteriana O 

Aotearoa Manurewa Methodist Parish (2420)
Community $33,000.00 $33,000.00 Full [DR13]

The New Zealand Nanaksar Thath Isher Darbar Community $15,299.00 $15,299.00 Full [DR13]

The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full [DR13]

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $44,185.22 $44,185.22 Full [DR13]

The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board of 

Trustees
Sport $24,850.00 $10,000.00 Partial [DR3]

The Te Rapa School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $4,589.86 $4,589.03 Full [DR13]

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $38,138.44 $38,138.44 Full [DR13]

Waiata Shores Residents and Ratepayers Association Inc Community $2,427.00 $1,427.00 Full [DR3]

Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $40,000.00 Full [DR13]

West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $22,843.00 Partial [DR3]

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $14,250.00 Partial [DR3]

Weymouth Residents & Ratepayers Incorporated Community $12,947.55 $12,947.55 Full [DR13]

Total Amount: $1,463,651.23 $1,114,981.00

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


